“Parcel A” on the Retracement Plat of Survey, Instrument 2012-00001185 filed for record in
Story County, Iowa February 3, 2012, a copy of which is  attached hereto, with any easements
and appurtenant servient estates, (the "Real Estate") upon the following terms:

1. PRICE.  The total purchase price for the real estate is twenty-eight thousand
dollars ($28,000.00) and other valuable consideration, which Buyer shall pay to Seller at closing,
or as directed by Seller.  Seller shall execute a Declaration of Value along with this contract.

2. ABSTRACT AND TITLE.   Seller  shall  promptly  deliver  to  the  Buyer,  an